

# CAREER OPPORTUNITIES

www.brandon.ca/employment

### WE ARE NOW ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS FOR:

# **Project Engineer**

# **Engineering Department**

Reporting to the Manager of Design and Construction, the Project Engineer is responsible for project delivery; including, developing, facilitating, coordinating, and providing direction in order to achieve completion of large, capital projects for the City of Brandon.

#### **MANDATORY QUALIFICATIONS & EXPERIENCE**

- Grade 12, G.E.D., C.A.E.C., or Mature High School Diploma.
- University or College graduate in Civil/Municipal Engineering or Civil/Municipal Technology.
- Membership in or ability to acquire membership of the Engineers and Geoscientist of Manitoba (EGM) as an Engineer in Training (EIT) or membership of the Certified Technicians & Technologists Association of Manitoba (CTTAM) as a Certified Engineering Technologist (CET).
- Minimum five (5) years' experience working in an engineering environment.
- Must possess a valid and subsisting Class 5 Province of Manitoba driver's licence.

## PREFERED QUALIFICATIONS & EXPERIENCE

- Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering from an accredited institute
- Membership of the Engineers and Geoscientist of Manitoba (EGM) as a Professional Engineer or Specified Scope of Practice License
- Certification as a Project Management Professional
- Previous experience in contract administration, project management and/or construction

# Competition #240049

Please apply with a cover letter and resume on-line at: <a href="http://jobbank.brandon.ca/">http://jobbank.brandon.ca/</a>

Posted on: April 29, 2024

Applications will be accepted until 11:59pm

on May 13, 2024.

This position is not included in a Collective Agreement.

The selection process for this competition will include testing and an interview.

The City of Brandon reserves the right to underfill this position.

Rate of Pay: \$84,254.70 - \$90,906.04

annually (2024 Rates)

**Position Conditions:** This is a full-time, permanent position of 36.25 hours per week.

The City of Brandon is committed to an inclusive, barrier free environment and will accommodate the needs of applicants under the Accessibility for Manitobans Act (AMA) throughout all stages of the recruitment and selection process. We thank all applicants for their interest; only those advancing in the competition will be contacted. If contacted to participate in the process, please advise if you require an accommodation.

If you are interested in finding out more about the City of Brandon job opportunities as soon as they are posted, please follow us on Facebook or Twitter!